Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Career Scoring Statistics as of 04-24-2019

Tim Anders

Avg. Vs. National Rounds Par or

Score Par Rating in60's better
1993-94 1 20 8550 1450 None 78 0 0 20.7% 0 T24
1994-95 5 11.0 8255 11.27 1240 77 0 0 27.4% 0 8
1995-96 2 50 8080 940 None 79 0 0 23.6% 0 T41
Career 8 180 8239 1111 77 0 0 253% 0 8
Alex Arrigo

No No . . National
Season Tour Rds. Rating :
2003-04 5 130 80.00 8.223 None 75 0 0 24.4% 0 T35
2004-05 2 40 7825 6.25 None 74 0 0 352% 0 T14
Career 7 170 7959 7.76 74 0 0 26.2% 0 T14
Justin Ashe
\[o] No : National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rds. Rating : in60's better
1993-94 1 20 84.00 13.00 None 82 0 0 345% 0 T20
Career 1 20 84.00 13.00 82 0 0 345% 0 T20
Ryan Barry
National Rounds
Rating . in 60's

2001-02 2 50 8180 1040 None 73 0 0 19.6% 0 66
2002-03 8 180 7767 583 1098 71 0 2 47.0% 0 T13
Career 10 230 7857 6.83 71 0 2 40.7% 0 T13

Jackson Bishop

\[e] National Par or
Season Tour Rating better
2014-15 10 270 7648 4.85 1248 70 0 5 331% 0 T15
2015-16 12 310 7526 3.65 938 69 1 3 51.4% 0 T18
2016-17 12 340 7376 2.09 504 66 5 12 62.3% 0 2
2017-18 11 320 7716 544 1504 68 2 4  40.2% 1 T1
Career 45 1240 7560 3.94 66 8 24 47.4% 1 T1



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Career Scoring Statistics as of 04-24-2019

Ryan Booth
No No Avg. Vs National Low Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rds. Score Rating in60's better
2010-11 4 120 7625 475 None 67 2 2 35.6% 0 T27
Career 4 120 7625 475 67 2 2 35.6% 0 T27

Mike Bowers

National Rounds

Rating in 60's
1996-97 3 6.0 7950 7.50 None 77 0 0 36.4% 0 T28
1997-98 8 200 7995 810 1214 74 0 0 30.2% 0 T13
1998-99 9 210 7781 6.24 1045 72 0 1 47.1% 0 T15
1999-00 3 70 7986 857 None 73 0 0 31.9% 0 TH
Career 23 540 79.06 7.37 72 0 1 37.4% 0 T13

Gorham Bradley

National Rounds Par or
Rating in60's better
2000-01 1 20 84.00 1200 None 83 0 0 254% 0 T48
2001-02 3 70 8129 971 None 76 0 0 16.7% 0 T41
2002-03 4 80 8113 912 None 77 0 0 242% 0 T29
2003-04 1 30 8200 10.00 None 80 0 0 59% 0 112
Career 9 200 8160 9.75 76 0 0 189% 0 T29
Tanner Briele
No National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rating in60's better
2008-09 6 170 7376 212 303 69 2 6 67.4% 0 T2
2009-10 10 280 7400 257 448 65 2 7 617% 0O T3
Career 16 450 7391 240 65 4 13 63.7% 0 T2
Greg Bunner
National Rounds
Rating in60's
2010-11 10 280 7836 6.64 1437 71 0 1 30.3% 0 T21
2011-12 11 300 7640 4.97 1217 72 0 0 37.8% 0 12
2012-13 6 170 7771 582 1348 73 0 0 30.9% 0 T23
2013-14 3 90 7622 456 None 74 0 0 24.1% 0 T39
Career 30 84.0 7730 5.65 71 0 1 32.7% 0 12



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Career Scoring Statistics as of 04-24-2019

Derrick Caudill

No National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rating : in60's better
1994-95 10 220 7945 7.64 1002 74 0 0 43.7% 0 5
1995-96 6 150 7873 7.07 931 73 0 0 57.9% 0O T7
1996-97 9 200 7715 545 737 72 0 0 624% O T7
Career 25 570 7846 6.72 72 0 0 55.0% 0 5

ZACH CAUDILL

: . National

Season Tour Rating :
2017-18 8 240 789 7.33 1717 71 0 1 20.7% 0 T49
2018-19 11 310 7813 6.32 1648 68 2 2 21.9% 0 38
Career 19 550 7849 6.76 68 2 3 21.4% 0 38
Michael Chapin

\[o] . National Rounds
Season Tour Rating : in60's
2006-07 3 80 7725 525 None 72 0 1 30.0% 0 T21
2007-08 2 40 7850 7.00 None 71 0 1 35.0% 0 T27
Career 5 120 77.67 583 71 0 2 31.8% 0 T21
LeeCline

\[o] : . National Rounds
Season Tour Rating : in 60's
1998-99 6 140 7914 7.29 None 73 0 0 46.1% 0 T29
1999-00 8 200 7740 5.80 1017 73 0 0 52.0% 0 T9
2000-01 9 230 77.00 548 929 71 0 3 484% 0 Tl
2001-02 9 220 76.05 432 782 69 1 4  60.2% 0 T12
Career 32 79.0 7722 556 69 1 7 52.3% 0 T9

MICHAEL COE

National Rounds

Rating : in60's
2017-18 10 29.0 77.07 5.38 1493 70 0 2 36.9% 0 T33
2018-19 11 31.0 7874 6.9 1687 71 0 1 20.7% 0 40

Career 21 600 7793 6.18 70 0 3 28.0% 0 T33



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
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Matt Cook
No National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rating in60's better
2004-05 6 150 7267 1.00 71 69 1 8 91.2% 2 1
2005-06 11 320 7222 0.38 39 68 5 19 82.1% 3 1
2006-07 12 320 7209 0.09 27 65 8 18 80.8% 3 1
2007-08 12 340 7200 0.32 39 67 10 17 86.7% 1 1
Career 41 1130 7218 0.36 65 24 62 84.4% 9 1
Michael Cope
No No Avg. Vs
Season Tour Rds. Score
2003-04 2 40 7750 550 None 71 0 1 33.3% 0 T13
Career 2 40 7750 550 71 0 1 33.3% 0 T13
Shawn Costello
No No : National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rds. Rating : in60's better
2004-05 2 40 8350 1150 None 76 0 0 6.3% 0 T40
2005-06 1 20 90.00 19.00 None 88 0 0 1.7% 0 59
Career 3 60 8567 14.00 76 0 0 48% 0 T40
Andres Cuenca
National Rounds Par or
Rating : in60's  better in.
2006-07 10 26.0 7235 0.35 51 66 3 13 82.7% 1 1
2007-08 12 340 7353 1.85 262 66 3 12 70.0% 1 1
2008-09 11 310 7361 1.97 264 67 6 8 68.8% 0O T2
Career 33 91.0 7322 146 66 12 33 73.0% 2 1
David Cutler
No No : Vs. National Rounds
Season Tour Rds Par Rating . in 60's
1997-98 2 50 8400 1200 None 82 0 0 7.0% 0 40
Career 2 50 8400 1200 82 0 0 7.0% 0 40



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
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Benjy Davey
No Avg. Vs National Low Rounds
Score Rating in 60's
2006-07 2 40 76.00 4.00 None 75 0 0 485% 0 T38
2007-08 4 100 79.80 8.30 None 74 0 0 26.3% 0 T14
2008-09 3 6.0 76.67 5.00 None 72 0 1 27.3% 0 T49
2009-10 5 120 7758 592 None 71 0 1 21.7% 0 T51
Career 14 320 7791 6.25 71 0 2 27.6% 0 T14

Jonathon Davies

No No Par or
Season Tour Rds. better
2009-10 3 7.0 8057 8.86 None 70 0 1 144% 0 66
2010-11 3 8.0 79.38 8.00 None 72 0 0 10.1% 0 69
Career 6 150 79.93 840 70 0 1 12.3% 0 66

Derrick Dehart

National Rounds
Rating in 60's
1995-96 4 90 8322 1122 None 76 0 0 157% 0 36
1998-99 4 100 8130 950 None 75 0 0 25.6% 0 T39
Career 8 190 8221 10.32 75 0 0 215% 0 36
Matt Dowdy
\[o] \[o] National
Season Tour Rating
2004-05 8 190 7658 4.84 1056 72 0 1 47.9% 0 T19
2005-06 5 140 75.00 3.36 None 69 1 3 47.2% 0 T32
Career 13 330 7591 421 69 1 4  47.6% 0 T19

Bradley Durand

National Rounds

Rating in 60's
2015-16 8 220 7691 536 1402 70 0 4 37.5% 0 T23
2016-17 6 170 7829 6.76 1615 70 0 1 24.4% 0 T34
Career 14 39.0 7751 597 70 0 5 32.3% 0 T23



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Career Scoring Statistics as of 04-24-2019

Taylor Durand

No \[o] National Low Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rds. Rating Rd. in60's better
2014-15 1 10 69.00 -2.00 None 69 1 1 97.3% 0O T3
2015-16 3 80 8150 975 None 75 0 0 14.5% 0O T48
Career 4 90 8011 844 69 1 1 35.6% 0O T3

Jamie Eckard

National Rounds
Rating : in60's
1993-94 8 190 77.05 5.26 556 72 0 1 69.5% 1 T1
1994-95 11 250 7752 5.96 762 70 0 2 42.7% 0 2
1995-96 9 200 76.85 5.10 556 71 0 3 75.3% 0O T2
1996-97 9 200 7725 555 765 69 1 3 66.3% 0O T8
Career 37 840 7719 550 69 1 9 63.6% 1 T1
Tim Eckberg
National Rounds
Rating : in 60's
2002-03 9 220 7718 545 1039 71 0 3 51.6% O T5
2003-04 10 26.0 7585 4.19 807 69 1 4  64.3% 1 1
Career 19 480 76.46 4.77 69 1 7 58.7% 1 1

Michael Fitzgerald

\[o] No Avg. National Par or
Season Tour Rds. Score Rating : better
2010-11 7 190 7779 6.05 1356 72 0 0 33.8% 0O T7
Career 7 190 7779 6.05 72 0 0 33.8% 0O T7

Matt Flueckiger

No . National

Rounds

Season Tour Rating : in 60's

2002-03 8 200 7865 6.95 1251 73 0 0 30.5% 0 11
2003-04 5 130 79.77 8.23 None 72 0 0 252% 0 T30
2004-05 5 110 7736 582 None 73 0 0 49.8% 0 T14
2005-06 6 170 7841 6.53 1399 74 0 0 34.6% 0 T22
Career 24 610 7859 6.90 72 0 0 341% 0 11
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Bill Forcier

\[o] No Avg. Vs National Low Rounds
Season Tour Rds. Score Rating : in 60's
2004-05 3 60 7483 283 None 72 0 1 66.7% 0 T12
2005-06 4 120 7475 3.00 None 70 0 3 47.8% 0 T28
Career 7 180 7478 294 70 0 4 535% 0 T12

Dustin Furnari

National Rounds

Rating : in 60's
2007-08 11 31.0 7535 361 797 66 2 5 49.3% 0O T2
2008-09 9 250 7500 344 699 68 1 2 51.9% 0O T9
Career 20 56.0 7520 354 66 3 7 50.4% 0 T2

Ronnie Garcia

\[o] No Par or
Season Tour Rds. better
2009-10 1 20 78.00 7.00 None 75 0 0 7.9% 0 THA
2010-11 2 50 83.00 1140 None 82 0 0 3.5% 0 T71
Career 3 7.0 8157 1014 75 0 0 5.1% 0O T71

Scott Harrison

National Rounds
Rating . in 60's in.
1994-95 8 180 8267 11.28 1242 77 0 0 19.0% 0 6
1995-96 2 40 86.00 14.00 None 79 0 0 20.6% 0 T42
1996-97 2 40 8025 875 None 79 0 0 46.6% 0 T4
Career 12 260 8281 1131 77 0 0 26.8% 0 6

Brad Hawkins

No No National Rounds Par or

Tour Rds. Rating : in60's  better
1997-98 8 200 79.70 7.85 1195 72 0 2 35.7% 0 9
1998-99 3 8.0 8050 912 None 74 0 0 13.7% 0 74
1999-00 4 120 80.08 858 None 74 0 0 16.6% 0 438
Career 15 40.0 79.98 8.33 72 0 2 26.3% 0 9
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Brian Hogan
\[o] No Avg. Vs National Low Rounds
Season Tour Rds. Score Rating : in 60's
2004-05 3 70 7757 6.00 None 69 1 1 41.3% 0 Tl
2005-06 3 80 8113 938 None 74 0 0 16.2% 0 T32
Career 6 150 7947 7.80 69 1 1 27.3% 0 T11
Jason Huguet
National Rounds
Rating : in60's
2000-01 10 250 7732 576 984 71 0 0 47.4% 0 T14
Career 10 250 7732 576 71 0 0 47.4% 0 T14
Andy Humble
No : National Par or
Season Tour Rating . better
1997-98 4 100 7930 7.60 None 75 0 0 358% 0 T38
1998-99 5 110 7755 6.18 None 72 0 0 40.1% 0 T22
1999-00 3 6.0 8233 10.33 None 69 1 1 427% 0 T16
Career 12 270 7926 7.63 69 1 1 389% 0 T16

Clint Johnson

National Rounds

Rating . in 60's
1999-00 3 70 8271 1143 None 76 0 0 21.3% 0 T45
2000-01 1 3.0 8400 12.00 None 78 0 0 6.8% 0O T70
Career 4 100 8310 11.60 76 0 0 17.8% 0 T45

Mark David Johnson

Avg. Vs National Par or

Score Par Rating : better
2015-16 9 220 7595 450 1199 68 1 4  45.6% 0O T5
2016-17 12 340 7385 218 532 66 3 16 61.2% 1 1
Career 21 56.0 7468 3.09 66 4 20 54.7% 1 1
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Bright Julamool

\[o] National Rounds
Season Tour Rating : in 60's
2014-15 11 290 76.86 521 1326 67 2 4 39.4% 0 2
2015-16 2 30 77.00 6.00 None 71 0 1 30.1% 0 T23
2016-17 9 250 7476 320 886 68 2 4 38.6% 0 3
2017-18 10 290 78.00 6.31 1613 71 0 4 37.3% 0 14
Career 32 860 76.64 5.02 67 4 13  38.0% 0 2
Kevin Kiger
No No
Season Tour Rds.
1993-94 6 140 8129 957 1116 73 0 0 359% 0 T10
Career 6 140 8129 957 73 0 0 359% 0 T10
Clay Kilgore
National Rounds
Rating : in60's
2000-01 5 130 7885 754 None 70 0 1 353% 0 T32
2001-02 7 150 7647 447 815 71 0 2 50.1% 0 T5
2002-03 3 50 7220 0.40 None 67 2 2 544% 1 T1
Career 15 330 76.76 5.06 67 2 5 454% 1 T1

CharlieKilzer

No No : . National Par or
Season Tour Rds. Rating : better
2011-12 5 120 76.17 5.33 None 68 1 2 34.8% 0 13
Career 5 120 76.17 5.33 68 1 2 34.8% 0 13
L awson King

\[o] \[o] . . National Rounds
Season Tour Rating : in 60's
2015-16 10 250 7720 5.60 1459 72 0 1 28.7% 0 T25
2016-17 12 340 7750 5.82 1531 70 0 4  26.2% 0O T5

Career 22 590 7737 573 70 0 5 271.3% 0O TS5
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Chase Kress

No National Rounds
Season Tour Rating : in 60's
2001-02 8 200 7790 6.20 1140 71 0 1 44.8% 0O T6
2002-03 8 190 7832 6.63 1219 71 0 1 334% 0 T12
2003-04 6 150 76.73 5.13 1053 73 0 0 50.6% 0 T25
2004-05 10 240 76.46 4.88 1067 71 0 3 48.6% 0O T4
Career 32 780 77.33 5.69 71 0 5 44.7% 0O T4
TUMI KULD

No
Season Tour
2018-19 11 31.0 76.10 4.29 1362 70 0 4 37.6% 0 T10
Career 11 31.0 76.10 4.29 70 0 4 37.6% 0 T10
Tyler Lalil

No : . National Rounds
Season Tour Rating : in60's
2012-13 5 140 76.86 5.43 None 71 0 3 43.3% 0O T4
2013-14 6 180 7544 361 887 70 0 3 42.8% 0 T15
2014-15 11 29.0 76.79 5.03 1292 70 0 7 38.1% 0 T14
2015-16 11 28.0 7436 279 672 67 3 8 61.9% 0O T2
Career 33 89.0 7576 4.10 67 3 21 47.8% 0 T2
Patrick Lamb

No No : . National Rounds
Season Tour Rds. Rating : in 60's
2006-07 5 140 7771 571 None 71 0 2 22.3% 0 T31
Career 5 140 7771 571 71 0 2 22.3% 0 T31

Rylan Lanham

No No : . National Rounds
Season Tour Rds. Rating : in 60's
2008-09 2 3.0 7500 3.67 None 69 1 1 56.9% 1 1
2009-10 4 110 7736 555 None 73 0 0 18.0% 0O T38

Career 6 140 76.86 514 69 1 1 30.8% 1 1
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Alex Lee
\[o] No Avg. Vs National Low Rounds
Season Tour Rds. Score Rating : in 60's
2015-16 3 70 7543 4.00 None 69 1 1 552% 0 T10
Career 3 70 7543 4.00 69 1 1 552% 0 T10

Marc Leichtman

National Rounds
Rating . in 60's
1997-98 7 170 79.88 7.88 1198 74 0 0 33.8% 0O TO9
1998-99 6 130 8046 9.00 None 76 0 0 21.2% 0 T48
1999-00 3 80 8113 988 None 75 0 0 20.2% 0 56
Career 16 380 8034 8.68 74 0 0 26.7% 0O TO9
Greg Lewis
Season Tour
1998-99 1 20 80.00 9.00 None 80 0 0 10.3% 0O T79
1999-00 4 110 7809 6.36 None 71 0 1 33.9% 0 T14
2000-01 7 170 76.65 5.29 888 71 0 2 57.3% 0 T5
2001-02 9 220 7423 250 316 69 2 7 75.2% 0 T4
Career 21 520 76.06 4.48 69 2 10 58.3% 0 T4
Drew Lindsey
No No : . National Par or
Season Tour Rds. Rating : better
1993-94 8 190 7805 6.26 741 73 0 0 587% 0 T2
Career 8 190 7805 6.26 73 0 0 587% 0 T2

Dylan MacQueen

\[o] \[o] : . National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rating : in60's  better
2016-17 12 340 7244 0.76 169 65 6 14 74.3% 1 1
2017-18 12 350 7334 1.60 421 62 3 13 71.5% 2 1

Career 24 690 7290 119 62 9 21 72.9% 3 1
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Van Major
No No National Low Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rds. Rating : in60's  better
1993-94 5 120 8042 858 None 76 0 0 43.6% 0 14
Career 5 120 8042 858 76 0 0 43.6% 0 14
Caleb Marsh
National Rounds
Rating . in 60's
2007-08 12 340 7406 238 413 69 4 11 62.7% 0O T6
2008-09 6 150 76.47 4.80 1085 66 2 2 36.5% 0O T19
Career 18 490 7480 3.12 66 6 13  54.3% 0O T6

George M cCletan

No No : National Par or
Season Tour Rds. Rating . better
1993-94 2 40 86.00 1450 None 82 0 0 34.3% 0O T19
Career 2 40 86.00 14.50 82 0 0 34.3% 0 T19
Alex McGuire

No No : Par or
Season Tour Rds. . better
1993-94 2 40 8225 10.25 None 78 0 0 345% O T7
Career 2 40 8225 10.25 78 0 0 345% O T7

CHANDLER METZ

No National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rating : in60's better
2017-18 8 230 7991 830 1767 70 0 1 27.6% 0 T16
2018-19 7 20.0 8220 10.50 1763 75 0 0 92% 0O T64
Career 15 430 8098 933 70 0 1 183% 0 T16
Ryan Meyers

\[o] No Avg. Vs National Low Rounds Finish

Season Tour Rds. Score Par Rating Rd. in 60's Pct.
2001-02 2 40 8125 925 None 77 0 0 33.3% 0 T35

Career 2 40 8125 925 77 0 0 33.3% 0 T35
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Drew Miller

\[o] No Avg. Vs National Rounds
Season Tour Score Rating : in 60's
2008-09 7 190 7653 4.63 1054 71 0 2 42.3% 0 T25
2009-10 11 300 7497 350 730 67 1 3 50.3% 0 T19
Career 18 490 7557 394 67 1 5 47.4% 0 T19

Donald(Tripp) Morrow

National Rounds

Rating . in60's
2003-04 10 26.0 7500 335 568 64 1 3 69.5% O T3
2004-05 11 26.0 7488 3.27 578 68 2 6 65.4% 2 1
2005-06 10 290 76.00 4.17 947 69 1 3 52.8% 0O T9
2006-07 10 270 7719 519 1170 68 1 2 40.6% 0 T13
Career 41 1080 75.79 401 64 5 14 57.3% 2 1

Braydon ObremskKi

National Rounds

Rating : in 60's
2013-14 2 60 8100 9.00 None 75 0 0 11.6% 0 T80
2014-15 3 70 7914 771 None 77 0 0 11.6% 0 70
Career 5 130 80.00 831 75 0 0 11.6% 0 70
Andrew Paduch

\[o] No Avg. National

Season Tour Rds. Score Rating :
2001-02 9 220 7614 441 802 71 0 3 60.3% 0 T12
Career 9 220 7614 441 71 0 3 60.3% 0 T12

Nont Panayanggool

\[o] National Rounds
Season Tour Rating : in 60's
2013-14 9 270 7811 6.22 1487 72 0 1 244% 0 T34
2014-15 5 120 7825 6.58 None 73 0 0 19.8% 0 T51
Career 14 390 7815 6.33 72 0 1 22.7% 0 T34
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J.T. Poston

No No Avg. Vs. National Rounds
Season Tour Score Rating : in 60's
2011-12 11 300 7360 217 362 66 3 13 75.5% 0O T6
2012-13 12 350 7226 0.66 64 66 5 19 859% 0 T2
2013-14 11 330 7027 -155 3 66 16 26  92.5% 4 1
2014-15 15 410 7100 -0.68 27 66 16 31 86.5% 2 1
Career 49 1390 7171 0.06 66 40 89 85.1% 6 1
Bryan Sangid

No
Season Tour
1999-00 6 150 7647 493 841 71 0 1 49.6% 0 T23
2000-01 10 250 7564 4.08 608 70 0 5 67.0% 0O T5
Career 16 400 7595 440 70 0 6 60.2% 0 T5

Alex Simmons

National Rounds
Rating : in 60's
2013-14 1 3.0 7333 233 None 70 0 1 63.6% 0O T21
Career 1 30 7333 233 70 0 1 63.6% 0O T21
Evan Smith
No . . National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rating . in60's better in.
2013-14 5 150 7947 7.67 1608 72 0 0 13.2% 0 44
2014-15 2 40 8275 11.00 None 78 0 0 13.0% 0O T58
2015-16 8 200 78.00 650 1577 67 1 1 29.9% 0O T2
2016-17 6 15.0 80.07 847 1722 72 0 0 11.1% 0O T28
Career 21 540 7933 7.70 67 1 1 19.5% 0O T2
Steven Smith
National Rounds
Rating : in60's
2011-12 6 160 7656 4.75 1156 71 0 1 49.7% 0 5
2012-13 11 320 7475 319 608 69 3 6 61.8% 0O T11

Career 17 480 7535 371 69 3 7 57.4% 0 5
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Jerry Stafford
No No Avg. Vs National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rds. Score Rating : in60's  better
1996-97 9 200 7750 5.80 812 70 0 1 56.6% 1 1
Career 9 200 7750 5.80 70 0 1 56.6% 1 1

Clayton Stephens

\[o] No Avg. . National Rounds

Season Tour Rds. Score Rating : in60's
2004-05 1 20 78.00 6.00 None 75 0 0 27.3% 0 T33
Career 1 20 78.00 6.00 75 0 0 27.3% 0 T33

Ricky Stout

National Rounds

Rating : in 60's
2006-07 7 200 76.65 4.65 1046 72 0 1 36.9% 0 T31
2007-08 12 340 7503 335 712 69 1 5 51.5% 0 6
2008-09 10 280 7511 3.29 659 67 3 9 54.9% 0O T5
2009-10 11  30.0 7267 120 158 68 3 11 74.1% 1 1
Career 40 1120 7471 299 67 7 26 56.8% 1 1

Jason Sugg

No No : . National Rounds

Season Tour Rating : in 60's
1997-98 8 200 7845 6.60 1061 72 0 1 38.0% 0 T24
1998-99 7 160 7850 6.75 1115 73 0 0 44.3% 0 T15
1999-00 9 230 7787 6.35 1101 70 0 2 445% 0O T3
2000-01 5 120 7892 7.08 None 73 0 0 30.1% 0 T26
Career 29 710 7835 6.63 70 0 3 40.1% 0O T3

Martin Summer
\[o] No Avg. . National Rounds

Season Tour Rds. Score Rating : in 60's
2008-09 7 190 7558 4.00 877 69 1 3 531% 0 T27
Career 7 190 7558 4.00 69 1 3 53.1% 0 T27
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Michael Sutton

No Avg. Vs National Rounds

Score Rating : in 60's
1993-94 6 140 80.14 843 1026 75 0 0 50.0% 0O T7
1994-95 12 280 7739 5.79 722 73 0 0 58.6% 1 1
1995-96 5 100 79.90 8.40 None 77 0 0 445% 0 T15
Career 23 520 7862 7.00 73 0 0 525% 1 1

Brandon Taylor

No No Avg. . National
Season Tour Rds. Score Rating :
1995-96 1 20 81.00 9.00 None 79 0 0 26.0% 0 T38
Career 1 20 81.00 9.00 79 0 0 26.0% 0 T38

Jonathan Teague

No No Avg. : Par or

Season Tour Rds. Score : better
1993-94 2 40 80.75 9.25 None 75 0 0 61.2% 0 12
Career 2 40 80.75 9.25 75 0 0 61.2% 0 12

LOUISTHEYS

National Rounds Par or

Rating : in60's  better
2018-19 10 290 76.62 4.83 1473 68 3 5 36.8% 0O T4
Career 10 290 76.62 4.83 68 3 5 36.8% 0O T4

Jason Thomas

\[o] \[o] . . National Rounds
Season Tour Rating : in 60's
1995-96 8 170 80.71 882 1127 75 0 0 41.9% 0 T15
1996-97 8 180 7833 6.67 971 72 0 2 47.6% 0 T3
1997-98 6 160 7719 538 839 70 0 1 40.6% 0 T10
1998-99 2 40 7575 475 None 69 1 1 46.5% 0O T6
Career 24 550 7855 6.82 69 1 4  43.7% 0 T3
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Matthew Turner
No National Low Rounds
Season Tour Rating in 60's
2011-12 5 120 7983 875 None 71 0 1 9.1% 1 T1
2012-13 4 11.0 7818 6.91 None 74 0 0 22.3% 0 T45
2013-14 8 240 76.67 479 1241 70 0 2 34.5% 0 T15
2014-15 10 26.0 7746 5.73 1424 69 1 2 33.5% 0 T19
Career 27 730 77.70 6.10 69 1 5 27.2% 1 T1
Keth Tyburski
No
Season Tour
2002-03 5 130 7885 7.08 None 73 0 0 31.0% 0 T24
2003-04 5 130 7823 6.69 None 73 0 0 33.1% 0O T9
2004-05 6 130 7562 4.00 None 68 1 3 48.7% 1 T1
2005-06 4 11.0 8055 873 None 74 0 0 29.8% 0 T15
Career 20 500 7822 654 68 1 3 36.4% 1 T1
Cody Walker
National
Rating
2006-07 9 230 76.17 417 924 68 1 2 47.9% 0 T17
2007-08 2 40 7950 7.50 None 74 0 0 13.8% 0 T60
2008-09 5 120 77.08 550 None 73 0 0 36.6% 0 T15
Career 16 39.0 76.79 492 68 1 2 39.6% 0 T15
Jack Walsh
National Rounds
Rating in60's
2010-11 11 31.0 7529 3.65 781 68 1 7 56.1% 0O T6
2011-12 11 30.0 76.23 4.80 1172 69 2 5 47.6% 0 11
2012-13 6 170 7776 5.88 1360 70 0 1 32.2% 0 T45
2013-14 4 120 7783 6.08 None 72 0 0 193% 0 T27
Career 32 900 7641 478 68 3 13 44.5% 0O T6



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Career Scoring Statistics as of 04-24-2019

Joe Watson
\[o] Avg. Vs. National Low Rounds
Season Tour Score Par Rating Rd. in 60's
1998-99 1 30 8733 1533 None 85 0 0 85% 0 55
Career 1 30 8733 1533 85 0 0 85% 0 55
Jeff Wells
National Rounds
Rating in 60's
1994-95 6 130 8123 977 1183 73 0 0 222% 1 1
1995-96 9 200 7835 6.60 868 73 0 0 59.1% 0 T15
1996-97 7 160 78.63 6.88 1011 73 0 0 44.6% 0 T3
Career 22 490 7920 753 73 0 0 46.1% 1 1

GEORGE WHITBREAD

Season Tour
2017-18 11 310 7806 6.32 1614 73 0 0 23.7% 0O T38
2018-19 11 310 76.65 484 1476 69 1 4  30.5% 0O T30
Career 22 620 7735 558 69 1 4 27.3% 0O T30
Trey White
National Rounds
Rating in 60's
2009-10 8 220 7659 523 1197 70 0 3 37.8% 0 T25
2010-11 8 220 7791 6.14 1366 72 0 3 384% 0O T11
2011-12 8 210 76.76 5.14 1252 68 1 2 354% 0O T8
2012-13 2 5.0 80.00 9.60 None 76 0 0 13.3% 0O T76
Career 26 70.0 7730 5.80 68 1 8 355% 0O T8
Jamie Whitley
No National Rounds
Rating in 60's
1993-94 8 190 76.16 4.37 400 72 0 0 74.8% 1 1
1994-95 12 280 75.64 4.04 365 69 2 3 70.0% 2 1
Career 20 470 7585 4.17 69 2 3 721% 3 1



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Career Scoring Statistics as of 04-24-2019

Robert Wilhelm
\[o] No Avg. Vs National Low Rounds
Season Tour Rds. Score Rating : in 60's
2006-07 1 30 7567 367 None 72 0 1 39.4% 0 T58
Career 1 30 7567 367 72 0 1 39.4% 0 T58
Kyle Wilson
National Rounds
Rating : in 60's
2008-09 4 100 7740 6.20 None 70 0 1 22.2% 0 T73
2009-10 10 270 75.04 3.63 778 68 3 7 56.5% 0O T6
2010-11 5 130 7431 285 None 72 0 0 47.6% 0 Tl
2012-13 9 260 7519 373 783 69 1 6 54.2% 0 T10
Career 28 76.0 7528 3.87 68 4 14 48.9% 0O T6
Collin Witiak
. National Rounds
Season Tour Rating : in60's
2010-11 11 310 7732 568 1318 70 0 2 36.8% 0 T18
2011-12 1 20 7850 6.50 None 76 0 0 0.0% 0 80
2012-13 6 170 76.65 512 1197 68 2 2  40.6% 0 T22
2013-14 7 210 77.00 5.14 1319 71 0 1 24.6% 0 T32
Career 25 710 7710 541 68 2 5 332% 0 T18
Blake Wray
\[o] : . National Rounds Par or
Season Tour Rating : in60's better
2002-03 7 160 7813 6.31 1176 73 0 0 39.1% 0 17
2003-04 10 26.0 7588 4.23 819 67 2 3 57.2% 0O T6
2004-05 11 260 76.15 454 977 70 0 3 552% 0 7
2005-06 10 280 76.07 4.21 964 68 1 5 50.1% 0O T5
Career 38 96.0 76.39 4.66 67 3 11 51.8% 0O T5

David Zachrich

No No
Season Tour Rds.
1998-99 2 50 80.80 9.80 None 72 0 0 17.8% 0 T43
2000-01 3 70 79.00 7.00 None 75 0 0 34.2% 0O T7

Career 5 120 79.75 817 72 0 0 282% 0O T7



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Career Scoring Statistics as of 04-24-2019

Low Rounds Par or

Rd. in60's better

Tim Anders 8 180 8239 1111 77 0 0 253% 0 8 94,95 ,96
Alex Arrigo 7 170 7959 7.76 74 0 0 26.2% 0 Ti14 04,05
Justin Ashe 1 20 84.00 13.00 82 0 0 345% 0 T20 94 95
Ryan Barry 10 23.0 7857 6.83 71 0 2 40.7% 0 T13 02,03 ,04
Jackson Bishop 45 1240 7560 3.94 66 8 24  A47.4% 1 T1 15,16,17,18
Ryan Booth 4 120 7625 475 67 2 2 35.6% 0 T27 11
Mike Bowers 23 540 79.06 7.37 72 0 1 37.4% 0 T13 97,98,99,00
Gorham Bradley 9 200 8160 975 76 0 0 18.9% 0 T29 01,02,03,04
Tanner Briele 16 450 7391 240 65 4 13 63.7% 0 T2 09,10
Greg Bunner 30 840 7730 5.65 71 0 1 32.7% 0 12 11,12,13,14
Derrick Caudill 25 570 7846 6.72 72 0 0 55.0% 0 5 95,96 ,97
ZACH CAUDILL 19 550 7849 6.76 68 2 3 21.4% 0 38 18,19
Michael Chapin 5 120 77.67 583 71 0 2 31.8% 0 T21 07,08
LeeCline 32 790 7722 556 69 1 7 52.3% 0 T9 99,00,01,02
MICHAEL COE 21 600 7793 6.18 70 0 3 28.0% 0 T33 18,19
Matt Cook 41 113.0 7218 0.36 65 24 62 84.4% 9 1 05,06,07,08
Michael Cope 2 40 7750 550 71 0 1 333% 0 T13 04
Shawn Costello 3 6.0 85.67 14.00 76 0 0 48% 0 T40 05,06
Andres Cuenca 33 910 7322 146 66 12 33 73.0% 2 1 07,08 ,09
David Cutler 2 50 84.00 12.00 82 0 0 7.0% 0 40 98
Benjy Davey 14 320 7791 6.25 71 0 2 27.6% 0 T14 07,08,09,10
Jonathon Davies 6 150 79.93 840 70 0 1 12.3% 0 66 10,11
Derrick Dehart 8 190 8221 1032 75 0 0 21.5% 0 36 96,97 ,99
Matt Dowdy 13 330 7591 421 69 1 4 47.6% 0 T19 05,06
Bradley Durand 14 390 7751 597 70 0 5 32.3% 0 T23 16,17
Taylor Durand 4 9.0 8011 844 69 1 1 35.6% 0 T3 15,16,17
Jamie Eckard 37 840 7719 550 69 1 9 63.6% 1 T1 94,95,9,97
Tim Eckberg 19 480 7646 4.77 69 1 7 58.7% 1 1 03,04
Michael Fitzgerald 7 190 7779 6.05 72 0 0 33.8% 0 T7 11
Matt Flueckiger 24 610 7859 6.90 72 0 0 34.1% 0 11 03,04 ,05,06
Bill Forcier 7 180 7478 294 70 0 4 535% 0 T12 05,06
Dustin Furnari 20 56.0 7520 354 66 3 7 50.4% 0 T2 08,09
Ronnie Garcia 3 70 8157 10.14 75 0 0 51% 0 T71 10,11
Scott Harrison 12 260 8281 1131 77 0 0 26.8% 0 6 95,96 ,97
Brad Hawkins 15 400 79.98 833 72 0 2 26.3% 0 9 98,99 ,00
Brian Hogan 6 150 7947 7.80 69 1 1 27.3% 0 T11 05,06
Jason Huguet 10 250 7732 576 71 0 0 47.4% 0 Ti14 01
Andy Humble 12 270 7926 7.63 69 1 1 389% 0 T16 98,99 ,00
Clint Johnson 4 100 8310 11.60 76 0 0 17.8% 0 T45 99,00,01
Mark David Johnson 21 560 7468 3.09 66 4 20 54.7% 1 1 16,17
Bright Julamool 32 860 7664 502 67 4 13 38.0% 0 2 15,16,17,18
Kevin Kiger 6 140 8129 957 73 0 0 35.9% 0 T10 94
Clay Kilgore 15 330 76.76 5.06 67 2 5 454% 1 T1 01,02 ,03
Charlie Kilzer 5 120 76.17 533 68 1 2 34.8% 0 13 12



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Career Scoring Statistics as of 04-24-2019

Low Rounds Par or

Rd. in60's better

Lawson King 22 590 7737 573 70 0 5 27.3% 0 T5 16,17
Chase Kress 32 780 7733 569 71 0 5 44.7% 0 T4 02,03,04,05
TUMI KULD 11 310 7610 4.29 70 0 4 37.6% 0 T10 19
Tyler Lail 33 89.0 7576 410 67 3 21 47.8% 0 T2 13,14,15,16
Patrick Lamb 5 140 7771 571 71 0 2 22.3% 0 T31 07
Rylan Lanham 6 140 7686 514 69 1 1 30.8% 1 1 09,10
Alex Lee 3 70 7543 400 69 1 1 552% 0 T10 16,17
Marc Leichtman 16 380 8034 868 74 0 0 26.7% 0 T9 98,99 ,00
Greg Lewis 21 520 76.06 448 69 2 10 58.3% 0 T4 99,00,01,02
Drew Lindsey 8 190 7805 626 73 0 0 58.7% 0 T2 94
Dylan MacQueen 24 690 7290 119 62 9 27 72.9% 3 1 17,18
Van Major 5 120 8042 858 76 0 0 43.6% 0 14 A
Caeb Marsh 18 490 7480 312 66 6 13 54.3% 0 T6 08,09,10
George McCleltan 2 40 8600 1450 82 0 0 34.3% 0 T19 ez
Alex McGuire 2 40 8225 1025 78 0 0 345% 0 T7 A
CHANDLER METZ 15 430 8098 933 70 0 1 183% 0 T16 18,19
Ryan Meyers 2 40 8125 925 77 0 0 333% 0 T35 02
Drew Miller 18 49.0 7557 394 67 1 5 47.4% 0 T19 09,10
Donald(Tripp) Morrow 41 1080 7579 401 64 5 14 57.3% 2 1 04,05,06,07
Braydon Obremski 5 130 80.00 831 75 0 0 11.6% 0o 70 14 15
Andrew Paduch 9 220 7614 441 71 0 3 60.3% 0 T12 02
Nont Panayanggool 14 390 7815 633 72 0 1 227% 0 T34 14 15
J.T. Poston 49 139.0 7171 006 66 40 89 85.1% 6 1 12,13,14,15
Bryan Sangid 16 400 7595 440 70 0 6 60.2% 0 T5 00,01
Alex Simmons 1 30 7333 233 70 0 1 63.6% 0 T21 13,14
Evan Smith 21 540 7933 7.70 67 1 1 19.5% 0 T2 14,15,16,17
Steven Smith 17 480 7535 371 69 3 7 57.4% 0 5 12,13
Jerry Stafford 9 200 7750 580 70 0 1 56.6% 1 1 97
Clayton Stephens 1 20 7800 600 75 0 0 27.3% 0 T33 05
Ricky Stout 40 1120 7471 299 67 7 26 56.8% 1 1 07,08,09,10
Jason Sugg 29 710 7835 663 70 0 3 40.1% 0 T3 98,99,00,01
Martin Summer 7 190 7558 400 69 1 3 531% 0 T27 09
Michael Sutton 23 520 7862 700 73 0 0 52.5% 1 1 94,95 ,96
Brandon Taylor 1 20 8100 900 79 0 0 26.0% 0 T38 96
Jonathan Teague 2 40 8075 925 75 0 0 61.2% 0 12 94
LOUISTHEYS 10 290 7662 483 68 3 5 36.8% 0 T4 19
Jason Thomas 24 550 7855 682 69 1 4 43.7% 0 T3 96,97,98,99
Matthew Turner 27 730 7770 610 69 1 5 27.2% 1 T1 12,13,14,15
Keith Tyburski 20 500 7822 654 68 1 3 36.4% 1 T1 03,04,05,06
Cody Walker 16 390 7679 492 68 1 2 39.6% 0 T15 06,07,08,09
Jack Walsh 32 900 7641 478 68 3 13 44.5% 0 T6 11,12,13,14
Joe Watson 1 30 8733 1533 85 0 0 85% 0 55 99
Jeff Wells 22 490 7920 753 73 0 0 46.1% 1 1 95,96 ,97
GEORGE WHITBREAD 22 620 7735 558 69 1 4 27.3% 0 T30 18,19
Trey White 26 700 7730 580 68 1 8 355% 0 T8 10,11,12,13



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Career Scoring Statistics as of 04-24-2019

Low Rounds Par or

Rd. in60's better

Jamie Whitley 20 470 7585 417 69 2 3 721% 3 1 94,95
Robert Wilhelm 1 30 7567 3.67 72 0 1 394% 0 T58 07
Kyle Wilson 28 760 7528 387 68 4 14 48.9% 0O T6 09,10,11,13
Collin Witiak 25 710 7710 541 68 2 5 332% 0 T18 11,12,13,14
Blake Wray 38 96.0 76.39 4.66 67 3 11 51.8% 0 TS5 03,04,05,06
David Zachrich 5 120 7975 817 72 0 0 282% 0 T7 99,00,01,02



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 04-24-2019

Player Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Rounds Avqg. Score Versus Par
2013-14 J.T. Poston 33.0 70.27 -1.55
2014-15 J.T. Poston 41.0 71.00 -0.68
2006-07 Matt Cook 32.0 72.09 0.09
2007-08 Matt Cook 34.0 72.00 0.32
2006-07 Andres Cuenca 26.0 72.35 0.35
2005-06 Matt Cook 32.0 72.22 0.38
2012-13 J.T. Poston 35.0 72.26 0.66
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 34.0 72.44 0.76
2004-05 Matt Cook 15.0 72.67 1.00
2009-10 Ricky Stout 30.0 72.67 120
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen 35.0 73.34 1.60
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 34.0 73.53 1.85
2008-09 Andres Cuenca 31.0 73.61 197
2016-17 Jackson Bishop 34.0 73.76 2.09
2008-09 Tanner Briele 17.0 73.76 212

Player Season: National Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name Rounds Rating
2013-14 J.T. Poston 33.0 3
2014-15 J.T. Poston 41.0 27
2006-07 Matt Cook 32.0 27
2007-08 Matt Cook 34.0 39
2005-06 Matt Cook 32.0 39
2006-07 Andres Cuenca 26.0 51
2012-13 J.T. Poston 35.0 64
2004-05 Matt Cook 15.0 71
2009-10 Ricky Stout 30.0 158
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 34.0 169
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 34.0 262
2008-09 Andres Cuenca 31.0 264
2008-09 Tanner Briele 17.0 303
2001-02 Greg Lewis 22.0 316

2011-12 J.T. Poston 30.0 362



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 04-24-2019

Player Season: Wins

Tournaments Wins

2013-14 J.T. Poston 11 4
2005-06 Matt Cook 11 3
2006-07 Matt Cook 12 3
2004-05 Matt Cook 6 2
2004-05 Donad(Tripp) Morrow 11 2
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen 12 2
1994-95 Jamie Whitley 12 2
2014-15 J.T. Poston 15 2
2008-09 Rylan Lanham 2 1
2002-03 Clay Kilgore 3 1
2011-12 Matthew Turner 5 1
2004-05 Keith Tyburski 6 1
1994-95 Jeff Wells 6 1
1993-94 Jamie Whitley 8 1
1993-94 Jamie Eckard 8 1
1996-97 Jerry Stafford 9 1
2006-07 Andres Cuenca 10 1
2003-04 Tim Eckberg 10 1
2017-18 Jackson Bishop 11 1
2009-10 Ricky Stout 11 1
2016-17 Mark David Johnson 12 1
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 12 1
2007-08 Matt Cook 12 1
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 12 1
1994-95 Michael Sutton 12 1



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 04-24-2019

Player Season: Par or Better Rounds

Season Name Rounds

2014-15 J.T. Poston 41.0 31
2013-14 J.T. Poston 33.0 26
2005-06 Matt Cook 32.0 19
2012-13 J.T. Poston 35.0 19
2006-07 Matt Cook 32.0 18
2007-08 Matt Cook 34.0 17
2016-17 Mark David Johnson 34.0 16
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 34.0 14
2006-07 Andres Cuenca 26.0 13
2011-12 J.T. Poston 30.0 13
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen 35.0 13
2016-17 Jackson Bishop 34.0 12
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 34.0 12
2009-10 Ricky Stout 30.0 11
2007-08 Cdeb Marsh 34.0 11

Player Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name Rounds
2014-15 J.T. Poston 41.0
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen 35.0
2012-13 J.T. Poston 35.0
2016-17 Mark David Johnson 34.0
2016-17 Lawson King 34.0
2016-17 Jackson Bishop 34.0
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 34.0
2007-08 Ricky Stout 34.0
2007-08 Matt Cook 34.0
2007-08 Caeb Marsh 34.0
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 34.0
2013-14 J.T. Poston 33.0
2017-18 Jackson Bishop 32.0
2012-13 Steven Smith 32.0
2006-07 Matt Cook 32.0

2005-06 Matt Cook 32.0



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 04-24-2019

Player Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name Opponents Finish Pct.
2013-14 J.T. Poston 843 92.5%
2007-08 Matt Cook 1091 86.7%
2014-15 J.T. Poston 1207 86.5%
2012-13 J.T. Poston 996 85.9%
2006-07 Andres Cuenca 729 82.7%
2005-06 Matt Cook 921 82.1%
2006-07 Matt Cook 980 80.8%
2011-12 J.T. Poston 920 75.5%
1995-96 Jamie Eckard 558 75.3%
2001-02 Greg Lewis 743 75.2%
1993-94 Jamie Whitley 433 74.8%
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 925 74.3%
2009-10 Ricky Stout 1034 74.1%
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen 938 71.5%
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 1091 70.0%

Player Season: Counting Scores

Season Name Counters Percentage
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen 34 97.1%
2007-08 Matt Cook 33 97.1%
2014-15 J.T. Poston 32 100.0%
2012-13 J.T. Poston 32 100.0%
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 32 94.1%
2008-09 Andres Cuenca 31 100.0%
2016-17 Jackson Bishop 31 91.2%
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 31 91.2%
2013-14 J.T. Poston 30 100.0%
2015-16 Jackson Bishop 30 96.8%
2016-17 Mark David Johnson 30 88.2%
2005-06 Matt Cook 29 100.0%
2011-12 J.T. Poston 29 96.7%
2010-11 Jack Walsh 29 93.5%

2007-08 Caleb Marsh 29 85.3%



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 04-24-2019

Player Season: Birdies

Season Name

2014-15 J.T. Poston 152
2013-14 J.T. Poston 138
2007-08 Matt Cook 134
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 124
2005-06 Matt Cook 120
2012-13 J.T. Poston 116
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen 115
2006-07 Matt Cook 115
2016-17 Jackson Bishop 103
2007-08 Caeb Marsh 100
2016-17 Mark David Johnson 98
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 97
2012-13 Steven Smith 88
2008-09 Andres Cuenca 87
2015-16 Tyler Lail 86

Player Season: Eagles

Season Name Eagles
2016-17 Mark David Johnson 7
2013-14 Matthew Turner 5
2007-08 Matt Cook 5
2001-02 LeeCline 5
2016-17 Bright Julamool 4
2015-16 Tyler Lail 4
2013-14 J.T. Poston 4
2009-10 Ricky Stout 4
2009-10 Drew Miller 4
2017-18 MICHAEL COE 3
2016-17 Lawson King 3
2012-13 Kyle Wilson 3
2007-08 Dustin Furnari 3
2006-07 Andres Cuenca 3
2005-06 Matt Dowdy 3
2005-06 Matt Cook 3
2004-05 Donald(Tripp) Morrow 3
2004-05 Blake Wray 3
2003-04 Donald(Tripp) Morrow 3
2003-04 Chase Kress 3
1998-99 Mike Bowers 3



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 04-24-2019

Player Season: Par 3 Scoring

Name
2013-14 J.T. Poston 3.0416
2005-06 Matt Cook 3.0923
2006-07 Andres Cuenca 3.0978
2014-15 J.T. Poston 3.1036
2015-16 Tyler Lalil 3.1140
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen 3.1143
2009-10 Ricky Stout 3.1282
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 3.1448
2011-12 J.T. Poston 3.1473
2012-13 J.T. Poston 3.1477
2007-08 Matt Cook 3.1691
2016-17 Mark David Johnson 3.1793
2006-07 Matt Cook 3.1897
2016-17 Jackson Bishop 3.2000
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 3.2113

Player Season: Par 4 Scoring

Name
2013-14 J.T. Poston 3.9840
2014-15 J.T. Poston 4.0283
2006-07 Andres Cuenca 4.0479
2006-07 Matt Cook 4.0552
2007-08 Matt Cook 4.0737
2005-06 Matt Cook 4.0935
2012-13 J.T. Poston 4.0953
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 41232
2009-10 Ricky Stout 4.1364
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen 4.1560
2008-09 Andres Cuenca 4.1650
2007-08 Caeb Marsh 4.1652
2011-12 J.T. Poston 4.1805
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 4.1918

2009-10 Drew Miller 4.1923



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
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Player Season: Par 5 Scoring

Name
2014-15 J.T. Poston 4.6226
2013-14 J.T. Poston 46232
2007-08 Matt Cook 4.7100
2016-17 Mark David Johnson 4.7239
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen 47313
2007-08 Andres Cuenca 4.7557
2005-06 Matt Cook 4.7600
2012-13 J.T. Poston 4.7629
2006-07 Matt Cook 4.7844
2009-10 Ricky Stout 4.8020
2009-10 Tanner Briele 48119
2016-17 Jackson Bishop 4.8209
2008-09 Andres Cuenca 4.8319
2015-16 Tyler Lalil 4.8334
2006-07 Andres Cuenca 4.8369

Team Season. Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Rounds Avqg. Score Versus Par
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 34.0 202.74 6.03
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 34.0 293.85 7.15
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 29.0 295.24 7.24
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 31.0 295.94 9.35
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 30.0 295.70 9.83
2012-13 Carter Cheves 32.0 297.53 11.28
2014-15 Bryant Odom 32.0 298.09 11.34
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 29.0 298.86 11.55
2013-14 Bryant Odom 30.0 299.17 11.57
2004-05 Johnny Wike 26.0 299.19 12.73
2001-02 Johnny Wike 22.0 300.95 14.05
2011-12 Carter Cheves 30.0 300.00 14.27
2015-16 Tim Eckberg 31.0 301.26 14.81
2017-18 Tim Eckberg 35.0 302.23 15.26

2010-11 Carter Cheves 31.0 303.16 16.58



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
Record Book as of 04-24-2019

Team Season: National Scoring Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach Rounds
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 34.0 62
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 29.0 77
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 30.0 144
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 31.0 147
1993-94 Johnny Wike 19.0 148
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 34.0 158
1994-95 Johnny Wike 28.0 160
2012-13 Carter Cheves 32.0 174
2001-02 Johnny Wike 22.0 176
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 29.0 177
1995-96 Johnny Wike 20.0 181
2004-05 Johnny Wike 26.0 194
1996-97 Johnny Wike 20.0 196
2013-14 Bryant Odom 30.0 230
2014-15 Bryant Odom 32.0 235

Team Season: National Ranking

Coach
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 78
2012-13 Carter Cheves 133
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 136
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 136
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 138
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 159
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 165
2001-02 Johnny Wike 165
2004-05 Johnny Wike 174
2014-15 Bryant Odom 176
2011-12 Carter Cheves 179
2000-01 Johnny Wike 183
2003-04 Johnny Wike 187
2013-14 Bryant Odom 193

2010-11 Carter Cheves 202



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
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Team Season: Wins

Tournaments
1994-95 Johnny Wike 12 3
1993-94 Johnny Wike 8 2
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 11 2
2004-05 Johnny Wike 11 2
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 12 2
2001-02 Johnny Wike 9 1
1996-97 Johnny Wike 9 1
2012-13 Carter Cheves 11 1
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 12 1
Team Season: Par or Better Rounds
Season Coach Rounds Par or Less
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 34.0 10
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 34.0 8
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 29.0 7
2014-15 Bryant Odom 32.0 5
2012-13 Carter Cheves 32.0 5
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 29.0 4
2013-14 Bryant Odom 30.0 4
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 310 4
2004-05 Johnny Wike 26.0 3
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 30.0 3
2001-02 Johnny Wike 22.0 1
2003-04 Johnny Wike 26.0 1
2018-19 Tim Eckberg 31.0 1
2015-16 Tim Eckberg 31.0 1



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
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Team Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach
2017-18 Tim Eckberg 35.0
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 34.0
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 34.0
2014-15 Bryant Odom 32.0
2012-13 Carter Cheves 32.0
2018-19 Tim Eckberg 31.0
2015-16 Tim Eckberg 31.0
2010-11 Carter Cheves 31.0
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 31.0
2013-14 Bryant Odom 30.0
2011-12 Carter Cheves 30.0
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 30.0
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 29.0
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 29.0
1994-95 Johnny Wike 28.0

Team Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Opponents Finish Pct.
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 194 66.0%
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 145 62.8%
2001-02 Johnny Wike 132 58.3%
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 131 54.2%
2012-13 Carter Cheves 160 53.1%
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 182 52.7%
2004-05 Johnny Wike 140 52.1%
1993-94 Johnny Wike 69 50.7%
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 157 50.3%
1996-97 Johnny Wike 99 48.5%
1995-96 Johnny Wike 91 47.3%
2000-01 Johnny Wike 145 42.8%
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 150 42.7%
2003-04 Johnny Wike 137 39.4%

2014-15 Bryant Odom 164 37.2%



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
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Team Season: Birdies

Season Coach

2007-08 Gorham Bradley 498
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 472
2017-18 Tim Eckberg 399
2012-13 Carter Cheves 398
2014-15 Bryant Odom 387
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 376
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 368
2015-16 Tim Eckberg 359
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 358
2013-14 Bryant Odom 356
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 351
2010-11 Carter Cheves 320
2011-12 Carter Cheves 300
2018-19 Tim Eckberg 296
2004-05 Johnny Wike 270

Team Season: Eagles

Season Coach Eagles
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 18
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 13
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 13
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 12
2013-14 Bryant Odom 11
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 10
2003-04 Johnny Wike 10
2012-13 Carter Cheves 9
2004-05 Johnny Wike 9
2015-16 Tim Eckberg 8
2001-02 Johnny Wike 8
2014-15 Bryant Odom 7
2018-19 Tim Eckberg 6
1998-99 Johnny Wike 6
2017-18 Tim Eckberg 5
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 5



Western Carolina U. Men's Golf
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Team Season: Par 3 Scoring

Season Coach

2016-17 Tim Eckberg 3.2538
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 3.2577
2011-12 Carter Cheves 3.2667
2012-13 Carter Cheves 3.2832
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 3.2847
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 3.2865
2013-14 Bryant Odom 3.2946
2002-03 Johnny Wike 3.3019
2003-04 Johnny Wike 3.3047
2017-18 Tim Eckberg 3.3054
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 3.3060
2015-16 Tim Eckberg 3.3074
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 3.3094
2004-05 Johnny Wike 3.3208
2010-11 Carter Cheves 3.3424

Team Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 4.2092
2007-08 Gorham Bradley 42141
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 4.2330
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 4.2384
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 4.2540
2012-13 Carter Cheves 4.2842
2013-14 Bryant Odom 4.2885
2014-15 Bryant Odom 4.2908
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 4.2932
2011-12 Carter Cheves 43112
2004-05 Johnny Wike 4.3160
2010-11 Carter Cheves 4.3403
2015-16 Tim Eckberg 4.3490
2018-19 Tim Eckberg 4.3500

2017-18 Tim Eckberg 4.3702
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Team Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Coach

2007-08 Gorham Bradley 4.8336
2016-17 Tim Eckberg 4.8806
2009-10 Gorham Bradley 4.9169
2005-06 Gorham Bradley 4.9519
2014-15 Bryant Odom 4.9520
2006-07 Gorham Bradley 4.9558
2008-09 Gorham Bradley 4.9816
2004-05 Johnny Wike 4.9838
2012-13 Carter Cheves 4.9838
2015-16 Tim Eckberg 5.0240
2000-01 Johnny Wike 5.0378
2013-14 Bryant Odom 5.0397
2003-04 Johnny Wike 5.0693
2017-18 Tim Eckberg 5.0834
2011-12 Carter Cheves 5.1044

Player: Low Round

Tournament Round Score

2017-18 Dylan MacQueen Elon Phoenix Invitational 3 62
2003-04 Donad(Tripp) Morrow  Sonic/Chattanooga I ntercolleg. 2 64
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen Southern Intercollegiate 2 65
2009-10 Tanner Briele Furman Intercollegiate 1 65
2006-07 Matt Cook Frank Landrey Invitational 1 65
2016-17 Jackson Bishop Elon Phoenix Invitational 2 66
2016-17 Jackson Bishop Furman Intercollegiate 1 66
2016-17 Mark David Johnson Frontier Secure Intercollegiat 3 66
2014-15 J.T. Poston SoCon Men's Golf Championship 1 66
2013-14 J.T. Poston Golfweek Program Challenge 1 66
2013-14 J.T. Poston SoCon Men's Golf Championship 2 66
2013-14 J.T. Poston Tiger Invitational 1 66
2012-13 J.T. Poston Saint Mary's Invitational 2 66
2011-12 J.T. Poston The Hummingbird Intercolleg. 2 66
2009-10 Tanner Briele Spring Hill Suites Intercoll. 1 66
2008-09 Caleb Marsh Mason Rudol ph Intercollegiate 1 66
2007-08 Andres Cuenca WCU Intercollegiate 1 66
2007-08 Dustin Furnari WCU Intercollegiate 1 66
2006-07 Andres Cuenca Frank Landrey Invitational 2 66
2006-07 Andres Cuenca Samford Intercollegiate 3 66
2006-07 Andres Cuenca Wofford Inv presented by VAULT 2 66
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Player: Low Round vs Par

Tournament Round Score vsPar
Elon Phoenix Invitational 3 62 -9

Season Name
2017-18 Dylan MacQueen

2003-04 Donad(Tripp) Morrow Sonic/Chattanooga I ntercolleg. 2 64 -7
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen Southern Intercollegiate 2 65 -7
2009-10 Tanner Briele Furman Intercollegiate 1 65 -7
2006-07 Matt Cook Frank Landrey Invitational 1 65 -7
2016-17 Jackson Bishop Furman Intercollegiate 1 66 -6
2014-15 J.T. Poston SoCon Men's Golf Championship 1 66 -6
2013-14 J.T. Poston Golfweek Program Challenge 1 66 -6
2013-14 J.T. Poston SoCon Men's Golf Championship 2 66 -6
2013-14 J.T. Poston Tiger Invitational 1 66 -6
2012-13 J.T. Poston Saint Mary's Invitational 2 66 -6
2009-10 Tanner Briele Spring Hill Suites Intercoll. 1 66 -6
2006-07 Andres Cuenca Frank Landrey Invitational 2 66 -6
2006-07 Andres Cuenca Samford Intercollegiate 3 66 -6
2006-07 Andres Cuenca Wofford Inv presented by VAULT 2 66 -6

Player: Low 36 Hole Total

Tournament Score vs Par

2006-07 Matt Cook Frank Landrey Invitational 132 -12
2013-14 J.T. Poston SoCon Men's Golf Championship 134 -10
2006-07 Matt Cook Sea Trail Men's Intercoll. 134 -10
2016-17 Dylan MacQueen  The Hummingbird Intercolleg. 134 -8
2013-14 J.T. Poston Golfweek Program Challenge 135 -9
2008-09 Andres Cuenca Raines Development Group Inter 135 -9
2007-08 Andres Cuenca WCU Intercollegiate 135 -7
2007-08 Matt Cook NCAA East Regiona 135 -7
2003-04 Blake Wray Sonic/Chattanooga I ntercol leg. 135 -7
2014-15 Bright Julamool The Invitational at Kiawah 136 -8
2014-15 J.T. Poston Furman Intercollegiate 136 -8
2014-15 J.T. Poston NCAA Chapel Hill Regiona 136 -8
2014-15 J.T. Poston SoCon Men's Golf Championship 136 -8
2013-14 J.T. Poston Wolfpack Intercollegiate 136 -8
2006-07 Andres Cuenca Wofford Inv presented by VAULT 136 -8
2002-03 Clay Kilgore Billy Joe Patton Intercoll. 136 -8
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Player: Low 54 Hole Total

Tournament Score vsPar

2017-18 Dylan MacQueen Elon Phoenix Invitational 200 -13
2013-14 J.T. Poston The Hummingbird Intercolleg. 204 -9
2013-14 J.T. Poston Golfweek Program Challenge 205 -11
2008-09 Andres Cuenca Aldila Scenic City Invite 205 -11
2014-15 J.T. Poston Coca-ColaWofford Invitational 206 -10
2013-14 J.T. Poston SoCon Men's Golf Championship 206 -10
2007-08 Matt Cook Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll 206 -10
2006-07 Matt Cook Charleston Southern Fall Inv. 206 -10
2016-17 Mark David Johnson  Frontier Secure Intercollegiat 206 -7
2014-15 J.T. Poston SoCon Men's Golf Championship 207 -9
2013-14 J.T. Poston Cardinal Intercollegiate 207 -9
2018-19 LOUISTHEYS GCU Invitational 207 -6
2014-15 J.T. Poston The Cleveland Golf Palmetto In 207 -3
2013-14 J.T. Poston Coca-ColaWofford Invitational 208 -8
2013-14 J.T. Poston Wolfpack Intercollegiate 208 -8
2009-10 Tanner Briele Spring Hill Suites Intercoll. 208 -8
2007-08 Caleb Marsh Xavier Invitational 208 -8
2007-08 Matt Cook Xavier Invitational 208 -8
2006-07 Andres Cuenca Wofford Inv presented by VAULT 208 -8
2014-15 J.T. Poston Western Refining Col. All-Am. 208 -5
2007-08 Matt Cook NCAA East Regional 208 -5
2005-06 Blake Wray James Madison Invitational 208 -5
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Season

2016-17
2007-08
2016-17
2007-08
2016-17
2016-17
2015-16
2005-06
2016-17
2009-10
2005-06
2005-06
2014-15
2013-14
2009-10
2009-10
2007-08
2003-04

2007-08
2016-17
2005-06
2016-17
2007-08
2014-15
2013-14
2009-10
2009-10
2007-08
2016-17
2016-17
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07

Coach

Tim Eckberg
Gorham Bradley
Tim Eckberg
Gorham Bradley
Tim Eckberg
Tim Eckberg
Tim Eckberg
Gorham Bradley
Tim Eckberg
Gorham Bradley
Gorham Bradley
Gorham Bradley
Bryant Odom
Bryant Odom
Gorham Bradley
Gorham Bradley
Gorham Bradley
Johnny Wike

Team: Low Round

Tournament

Frontier Secure Intercollegiat

Xavier Invitational

The Hummingbird Intercolleg.

WCU Intercollegiate

Frontier Secure Intercollegiat
The Hummingbird Intercolleg.
The Hummingbird Intercolleg.

James Madison Invitational
Elon Phoenix Invitational
Wyoming Cowboy Classic
James Madison Invitational
Sea Trail Men's Intercoll.

Coca-ColaWofford Invitational
SoCon Men's Golf Championship

Spring Hill Suites Intercoll.
Spring Hill Suites Intercoll.
Xavier Invitational

Sonic/Chattanooga I ntercol leg.

Team: Low Round vs Par

Gorham Bradley
Tim Eckberg
Gorham Bradley
Tim Eckberg
Gorham Bradley
Bryant Odom
Bryant Odom
Gorham Bradley
Gorham Bradley
Gorham Bradley
Tim Eckberg
Tim Eckberg
Gorham Bradley
Gorham Bradley
Gorham Bradley

Tournament

Xavier Invitational

Frontier Secure Intercollegiat
Sea Trail Men's Intercoll.

The Hummingbird Intercolleg.
WCU Intercollegiate
Coca-ColaWofford Invitational

SoCon Men's Golf Championship

Spring Hill Suites Intercoll.
Spring Hill Suites Intercoll.
Xavier Invitational

Frontier Secure Intercollegiat
Furman Intercollegiate
Aldila Scenic City Invite
Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll
Frank Landrey Invitational

N WEFRPPEFP OWOMNMDNMNPEPEDNMNNREPEPDNMNDNDO®

2

NNDNPEFEPFDNNMNDNWODNMNPEPEPNWPREREPEP®

Round Score

275
275
278
278
279
280
280
280
281
281
281
281
282
282
282
282
282
282

Score vsPar
275 -13
275 -9
281 -7
278 -6
278 -6
282 -6
282 -6
282 -6
282 -6
282 -6
279 -5
283 -5
283 -5
283 -5
283 -5
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Team: Low 36 Hole Total

Season Coach

2016-17  Tim Eckberg
2009-10 Gorham Bradley
2005-06  Gorham Bradley
2016-17 Tim Eckberg
2007-08  Gorham Bradley
2014-15 Bryant Odom
2007-08  Gorham Bradley
2008-09 Gorham Bradley
2006-07  Gorham Bradley
2006-07  Gorham Bradley
2003-04  Johnny Wike
2005-06  Gorham Bradley
2009-10 Gorham Bradley
2016-17  Tim Eckberg
2007-08  Gorham Bradley

Tournament

The Hummingbird Intercolleg.
Spring Hill Suites Intercoll.
James Madison Invitational
Frontier Secure Intercollegiat
WCU Intercollegiate
Coca-ColaWofford Invitational
Xavier Invitational

Aldila Scenic City Invite
Frank Landrey Invitational
Sea Trail Men's Intercoll.
Sonic/Chattanooga I ntercol | eg.
Sea Trail Men's Intercoll.
Wyoming Cowboy Classic
Elon Phoenix Invitational
NCAA East Regional

Team: Low 54 Hole Total

Season  Coach

2007-08 Gorham Bradley
2016-17 Tim Eckberg
2005-06 Gorham Bradley
2009-10 Gorham Bradley
2009-10 Gorham Bradley
2014-15 Bryant Odom
2016-17 Tim Eckberg
2007-08 Gorham Bradley
2018-19 Tim Eckberg
2005-06  Gorham Bradley
2008-09 Gorham Bradley
2007-08  Gorham Bradley
2013-14 Bryant Odom
2008-09 Gorham Bradley
2016-17 Tim Eckberg

Tournament

Xavier Invitational

Frontier Secure Intercollegiat
James Madison Invitational
Spring Hill Suites Intercoll.
Wyoming Cowboy Classic
Coca-ColaWofford Invitational
Elon Phoenix Invitational
Mizuno Southbridge Intercoll
The Hummingbird Intercolleg.
Sea Traill Men's Intercoll.

Southern Conference Champion.

NCAA East Regional
Golfweek Program Challenge
Aldila Scenic City Invite
Wolfpack Spring Open

558
564
564
565
565
568
568
571
571
571
571
573
573
574
574

843
844
845
849
854
856
859
860
860
862
864
864
865
865
865

Score vsPar

-10
-12

+13
+6
+6

Score vsPar

-21
-8
-7

-15
+14
-8
+7
4
+8
-2
E
+12
+1
+1
+13
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12,13 ,14 15
05,06 ,07,08
17,18

07,08 ,09
09,10

07,08 ,09,10
16,17
08,09,10
08,09

12,13
09,10,11,13
09,10
15,16,17,18
04 ,05,06 ,07
13,14 ,15,16

05,06 ,07,08
12,13 ,14 15
94,95

17,18

07,08 ,09

04 ,05,06 ,07
09,10

97

01,02 ,03
03,04

03,04 ,05,06
16,17

95,96 ,97
94,95 ,96
12,13 ,14,15
94,95 ,96 ,97
07,08,09,10
15,16,17,18

Player Career: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 45

Name Rounds
J.T. Poston 139.0
Matt Cook 113.0
Dylan MacQueen 69.0
Andres Cuenca 91.0
Tanner Briele 45.0
Ricky Stout 112.0
Mark David Johnson 56.0
Caeb Marsh 49.0
Dustin Furnari 56.0
Steven Smith 48.0
Kyle Wilson 76.0
Drew Miller 49.0
Jackson Bishop 124.0
Donald(Tripp) Morrow 108.0
Tyler Lall 89.0

Player Career: Wins

Name

Matt Cook

J.T. Poston

Jamie Whitley
Dylan MacQueen
Andres Cuenca
Donald(Tripp) Morrow
Rylan Lanham

Jerry Stafford

Clay Kilgore

Tim Eckberg

Keith Tyburski

Mark David Johnson
Jeff Wells

Michael Sutton
Matthew Turner
Jamie Eckard

Ricky Stout

Jackson Bishop

Avq. Score
71.71
72.18
72.90
73.22
73.91
74.71
74.68
74.80
75.20
75.35
75.28
75.57
75.60
75.79
75.76

Versus Par

Tournaments

41
49
20
24
33
41

15
19
20
21
22
23
27
37
40
45

0.06
0.36
1.19
1.46
240
2.99
3.09
3.12
3.54
3.71
3.87
3.94
3.94
4.01
4.10

Wins
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Player Career: Par or Better Rounds

Career Name Rounds Par or Less
12,13,14 ,15 J.T. Poston 139.0 89
05,06 ,07,08 Matt Cook 113.0 62
07,08 ,09 Andres Cuenca 91.0 33
17,18 Dylan MacQueen 69.0 27
07,08 ,09,10 Ricky Stout 112.0 26
15,16,17,18 Jackson Bishop 124.0 24
13,14 ,15,16 Tyler Lail 89.0 21
16,17 Mark David Johnson 56.0 20
09,10,11,13 Kyle Wilson 76.0 14
04 ,05,06 ,07 Donald(Tripp) Morrow 108.0 14
09,10 Tanner Briele 45.0 13
08,09,10 Caeb Marsh 49.0 13
15,16,17,18 Bright Julamool 86.0 13
11,12,13,14 Jack Walsh 90.0 13
03,04 ,05,06 Blake Wray 96.0 11

Player Career: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 45

Name Rounds
12,13,14,15 J.T. Poston 139.0
15,16,17,18 Jackson Bishop 124.0
05,06 ,07 ,08 Matt Cook 113.0
07,08 ,09,10 Ricky Stout 112.0
04 ,05,06 ,07 Donald(Tripp) Morrow 108.0
03,04 ,05,06 Blake Wray 96.0
07,08 ,09 Andres Cuenca 91.0
11,12,13,14 Jack Walsh 90.0
13,14 ,15,16 Tyler Lail 89.0
15,16 ,17,18 Bright Julamool 86.0
11,12 ,13 ,14 Greg Bunner 84.0
94,95 ,96 ,97 Jamie Eckard 84.0
99,00,01,02 Lee Cline 79.0
02,03 ,04 ,05 Chase Kress 78.0

09,10,11,13 Kyle Wilson 76.0
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Player Career: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 45

Finish Pct.

12,13 ,14 15
05,06 ,07,08
07,08 ,09
17,18

94,95

09,10
94,95 ,96 ,97
03,04
99,00,01,02
12,13

04 ,05,06 ,07
07,08 ,09,10
95,96 ,97
16,17
08,09,10

Name Opponents
J.T. Poston 3966
Matt Cook 3447
Andres Cuenca 2753
Dylan MacQueen 1863
Jamie Whitley 1003
Tanner Briele 1451
Jamie Eckard 2090
Tim Eckberg 1433
Greg Lewis 1702
Steven Smith 1443
Donald(Tripp) Morrow 3196
Ricky Stout 3470
Derrick Caudill 1481
Mark David Johnson 1587
Caleb Marsh 1603

Player Career: Counting Scores

85.1%
84.4%
73.0%
72.9%
72.1%
63.7%
63.6%
58.7%
58.3%
57.4%
57.3%
56.8%
55.0%
54.7%
54.3%

Career

12 ,13,14,15
15,16 ,17,18
05,06 ,07,08
07,08 ,09,10
04 ,05,06 ,07
07,08 ,09
03,04 ,05,06
94,95 ,96 ,97
13,14 ,15,16
11,12 ,13,14
99,00,01,02
15,16 ,17,18
17,18

11,12 ,13,14
09,10,11,13
02,03,04 ,05

Name Counters
J.T. Poston 123
Jackson Bishop 109
Matt Cook 105
Ricky Stout 95
Donald(Tripp) Morrow 90
Andres Cuenca 88
Blake Wray 83
Jamie Eckard 79
Tyler Lail 74
Jack Walsh 73
Lee Cline 69
Bright Julamool 68
Dylan MacQueen 66
Greg Bunner 66
Kyle Wilson 61
Chase Kress 61

Percentage
99.2%
87.9%
98.1%
87.2%
85.7%
96.7%
89.2%
94.0%
83.1%
81.1%
87.3%
82.9%
95.7%
81.5%
82.4%
78.2%
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Player Career: Birdies

Career Name Rounds Birdies
12 ,13,14,15 J.T. Poston 139.0 486
05,06 ,07 ,08 Matt Cook 113.0 425
15,16,17,18 Jackson Bishop 124.0 304
07,08,09,10 Ricky Stout 112.0 260
07,08 ,09 Andres Cuenca 91.0 257
04 ,05,06 ,07 Donald(Tripp) Morrow 108.0 251
17,18 Dylan MacQueen 69.0 239
13,14 ,15,16 Tyler Lail 89.0 226
15,16,17,18 Bright Julamool 86.0 198
11,12 ,13,14 Jack Walsh 90.0 188
03,04 ,05,06 Blake Wray 96.0 178
09,10,11,13 Kyle Wilson 76.0 177
02,03 ,04 ,05 Chase Kress 78.0 159
16,17 Mark David Johnson 56.0 155
10,11,12,13 Trey White 70.0 154

Player Career: Eagles

Career Name Rounds Eagles
05,06 ,07 ,08 Matt Cook 113.0 12
04 ,05,06 ,07 Donald(Tripp) Morrow 108.0 10
12 ,13,14,15 Matthew Turner 73.0 9
16,17 Mark David Johnson 56.0 8
12,13 ,14,15 J.T. Poston 139.0 8
13,14 ,15,16 Tyler Lail 89.0 7
09,10,11,13 Kyle Wilson 76.0 6
07,08 ,09 Andres Cuenca 91.0 6
03,04 ,05,06 Blake Wray 96.0 6
07,08,09,10 Ricky Stout 112.0 6
09,10 Drew Miller 49.0 5
08,09 Dustin Furnari 56.0 5
18,19 MICHAEL COE 60.0 5
99,00,01,02 LeeCline 79.0 5
15,16,17,18 Jackson Bishop 124.0 5
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Coach Career: Record

Career Coach Years Percentage Opponents
06-10 Gorham Bradley 5 57.5% 809
94-05 Johnny Wike 12 39.3% 1396
11-13 Carter Cheves 3 37.5% 485
14-15 Bryant Odom 2 35.0% 294
16- Tim Eckberg 4 27.6% 617

Coach Career: Wins

94-05 Johnny Wike 12 9
06-10 Gorham Bradley 5 3
16- Tim Eckberg 4 2
11-13 Carter Cheves 3 1
14-15 Bryant Odom 2 0
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